COOK

KHALED HASSANIEN MOHAMED

A creative, enthusiastic, high-achieving Customer Service Professional with progressive experience
Serving leading Hospitality groups. Able to motivate personnel to high performance standards and
excellence. Interact well with people of diverse backgrounds, cultures, professional levels, strong

team working, communication, leadership, interpersonal and multi-tasking skills.
for professional growth in recognition dedication, drive, and superior performance.

Address : Kima - 2" El Raml — Alexandria — Egypt

mobile : —==+2 01015723908

Whats App : +2 01015723908
Profession : Cook

E-mail: 1c.3000.2000@gmail.Com

Personal Details: -

Full Name Khaled Hassanien Mohamed Ibrahim
Nationality Egyptian
Birth Date 14/06/1966
Place of Birth Asswan - Egypt
Marital Status Married
Religion Muslim
Military Status Un Required
Languages:-
Arabic Mother Tongue
English Good Spoken &Written

Identity Documents:-

Documents Number Date Issued Expiry Date Country OF Issued
Passport A23991502 02/01/2019 01/01/2026 Alexandria- Egypt

Seaman's Book 500033096  31/07/2023  25/07/2028  Alexandria - Egypt



mailto:Ic.3000.2000@gmail.Com

Skills:-

Work under pressure.

Skills

Good communication skills

Hard Working

Certificates

1. Elementary first Aid

2. Personal Survival
Techniques Search & Rescue

3. fire prevention and fire
fighting
4. Personal Safety & Social
Responsibilities
5. Proficiency of Security
Awareness

6. Ship Cook

7. Food storage andinventory
control

8. Practical ability to prepare
meals and food

9. Personal Hygiene and
environmental protection

10. Safety and Health in the
Provision of Meals

11. Safety training for personal
providing direct service

12. Crowd Management
Training

13. Crisis Management and
Human Behaviour

14. Passenger safety, Cargo
safety and hull integrity

15. Safe Food Handling

16. International Medical
Certificate

17. Medical Fitness

18. Tropical Helicopter Under
Water Escape

19. ADNOC Offshore HSE

20. Basic H2S Training

21. Yellow Fever Certificate

Issued
12/08/2023

12/08/2023

12/08/2023

16/03/2023

18/03/2023

23/08/2023
15/08/2023

15/08/2023

15/08/2023

15/08/2023

29/12/2021

29/12/2021

29/12/2021

29/12/2021

31/01/2024
28/02/2023

25/01/2024
26/01/2024

25/01/2024

25/01/2024
28/07/2013

Valid Until
29/07/2028

31/07/2028
31/07/2028

13/03/2028

13/03/2028

25/07/2028
24/07/2028

22/07/2028

23/07/2028
25/07/2028
20/12/2026
17/12/2026
19/12/2026
22/12/2026

30/01/2027
27/02/2025

24/01/2025

XXXXX

24/01/2026

XXXXX

XXXXX

National (Place)
Alexandria - Egypt

Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt

Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt

Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt

Emirates

Alexandria - Egypt

ADNOC
OPITO

Emirates

Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt




No  Vessel Name

M.V.GP OCEAN

MARIDIVE 230

MARIDIVE 232

SEA LOCK
RAPTOR

TRANS -PERTER
7 CHARLIE3

OCEAN DAMIETTA

MIRDIF105

OMNIA

Q

=

»
&

Type

Supply
Supply
Supply

General
Cargo

General
Cargo

Tanker
SUPPLY
SUPPLY

SUPPLY

General
Cargo

Rank

CH COOK

COOK

COOK

COOK

COOK

COOK

COOK

COOK

COOK

COOK

Flag

St Vincent

Belize
Belize

Tanzania
Comoros

Cyprus

St Kitts &
Navis

EGYPT

EGYPT

Sierra
Leone

Company

DANIEL
SURVEYING

MIRDIVE Co

MIRDIVE Co
MAJOR
MNASAH

CAIM

MAROS
NAVIGATION

OCEAN
MARINE CO.

MIRDIVE Co

TRANS TRUST

DURATION OF SERVICE

from
25/01/2024

19/12/2023

01/11/2023

23/09/2022

21/03/2022

10/05/2021

18/08/2021

18/08/2017

14/03/2016

27/06/2016

I HOPE MY CV MEETS YOUR INTEREST

Thanks... Best Regards.

CH Cook / Khaled Hassanein ...

To
26/06/2024

08/01/2024

28/11/2023
20/02/2023
22/08/2022
17/07/2022
25/11/2021
31/12/2019
25/06/2016

16/01/2017

Q

=

»
&




