

# COOK

## **KHALED HASSANIEN MOHAMED**

A creative, enthusiastic, high-achieving Customer Service Professional with progressive experience Serving leading Hospitality groups. Able to motivate personnel to high performance standards and excellence. Interact well with people of diverse backgrounds, cultures, professional levels, strong team working, communication, leadership, interpersonal and multi-tasking skills. for professional growth in recognition dedication, drive, and superior performance.

Address: Kima - 2<sup>nd</sup> El Raml - Alexandria - Egypt

mobile : = +2 01015723908 Whats App : +2 01015723908

Profession: Cook

E-mail: lc.3000.2000@gmail.Com

#### Personal Details: -

Full Name	Khaled Hassanien Mohamed Ibrahim		
Nationality	Egyptian		
Birth Date	14/06/1966		
Place of Birth	Asswan - Egypt		
Marital Status	Married		
Religion	Muslim		
Military Status	Un Required		

#### Languages:-

Arabic	Mother Tongue		
English	Good Spoken &Written		

#### **Identity Documents:-**

Documents	Number	Date Issued	Expiry Date	Country OF Issued
Passport	A23991502	02/01/2019	01/01/2026	Alexandria- Egypt
Seaman's Book	500033096	31/07/2023	25/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt

## Skills:-

	Work under pressure.		
Skills Good communication skills			
	Hard Working		

### **Certificates: -**

Certificates	Issued	Valid Until	National (Place)
1. Elementary first Aid	12/08/2023	29/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt
2. Personal Survival Techniques Search & Rescue	12/08/2023	31/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt
3. fire prevention and fire fighting	12/08/2023	31/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt
4. Personal Safety & Social Responsibilities	16/03/2023	13/03/2028	Alexandria - Egypt
5. Proficiency of Security Awareness	18/03/2023	13/03/2028	Alexandria - Egypt
6. Ship Cook	23/08/2023	25/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt
7. Food storage andinventory control	15/08/2023	24/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt
8. Practical ability to prepare meals and food	15/08/2023	22/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt
9. Personal Hygiene and environmental protection	15/08/2023	23/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt
10. Safety and Health in the Provision of Meals	15/08/2023	25/07/2028	Alexandria - Egypt
11. Safety training for personal providing direct service	29/12/2021	20/12/2026	Alexandria - Egypt
12. Crowd Management Training	29/12/2021	17/12/2026	Alexandria - Egypt
13. Crisis Management and Human Behaviour	29/12/2021	19/12/2026	Alexandria - Egypt
14. Passenger safety, Cargo safety and hull integrity	29/12/2021	22/12/2026	Alexandria - Egypt
15. Safe Food Handling	31/01/2024	30/01/2027	Emirates
16. International Medical Certificate	28/02/2023	27/02/2025	Alexandria - Egypt
17. Medical Fitness	25/01/2024	24/01/2025	ADNOC
18. Tropical Helicopter Under Water Escape	26/01/2024	xxxxx	OPITO
19. ADNOC Offshore HSE	25/01/2024	24/01/2026	Emirates
20. Basic H2S Training	25/01/2024	xxxxx	Alexandria - Egypt
21. Yellow Fever Certificate	28/07/2013	xxxxx	Alexandria - Egypt

## Sea Services: -

N	• Vessel No	Туре	Rank	Flag	Company	DURATION OF SERVICE	
						from	То
1	M.V.GP OCE	AN Supply	сн соок	St Vincent	DANIEL SURVEYING	25/01/2024	26/06/2024
2	MARIDIVE 2	Supply	соок	Belize	MIRDIVE Co	19/12/2023	08/01/2024
3	MARIDIVE 2	Supply	соок	Belize	MIRDIVE Co	01/11/2023	28/11/2023
4	SEA LOC	K General Cargo	соок	Tanzania	MAJOR	23/09/2022	20/02/2023
5	RAPTOR	General Cargo	соок	Comoros	MNASAH	21/03/2022	22/08/2022
6	TRANS -PER	TER Tanker	соок	Cyprus	CAIM	10/05/2021	17/07/2022
7	CHARLIE	3 SUPPLY	соок	St Kitts & Navis	MAROS NAVIGATION	18/08/2021	25/11/2021
8	OCEAN DAMII	ETTA SUPPLY	соок	EGYPT	OCEAN MARINE CO.	18/08/2017	31/12/2019
9	MIRDIF10	5 SUPPLY	соок	EGYPT	MIRDIVE Co	14/03/2016	25/06/2016
10	OMNIA	General Cargo	соок	Sierra Leone	TRANS TRUST	27/06/2016	16/01/2017

I HOPE MY CV MEETS YOUR INTEREST

Thanks... Best Regards.

CH Cook / Khaled Hassanein ...



